60
С22
CL21X series
~~-f.t~liИ~ щ~Мб~1~~)
Metallized polyester film capacitor(Dipped)
■ 9l'~il Outline Drawing
➔~1~
Forming Lead Shapes
I п ш IV f,:1r, g,1 U·I B.i t),1
~1 ' 1 ~ ~ вф вф
d ±0.05 --- -~-- -~--
~ у
➔ +---
P>F P<F :i Р±ОВ i
0mm < P-F < 3mm 3mm < P-F < 8mm 3mm < F-P < 5mm 0mm < F-P < 3mm
11 1 -
. ~,~
• :i:~1-t~i!~Л~.1c~~~~t1;J
• Ш.RiJ\ ~ж;r'\1:!ir
• ~.§.jt&•J'1!1'щ~5к'§# ( UL94N-0)
• ::i:~JIB~
• mтн*щi№, щ тU5taiJir:i5t~a~"PfвJщim
Ж5лt5Ш5.$: ( :slrJ: DC-Link, PFC~ )
F ± 0.8mm; А< 5.0mm; 8=4.5 ± 0.5mm
■ Features
• Metallized polyester film, non-inductive wound construction
• Small size and Excellent self-healing property
• Flame retardation ероху resin coating (UL94/V-0)
■ Typical Applications
• As intermediate circuit capacitors for SMPS, Electronic Ballast,
inverter (i.e. DC-link, DC-filter and P.F.C).
а : The series product is only recommended to use in DC-filter or DC-Ыocking circuits. lt means the voltage
applied to the capacitors must Ье unidirectional ripple voltage. The typical voltage curve is as follows reference. lf
you have any questions for this note, please feel free to contact with our technical engineer.
V
Неге: V1 ;;, О, V2 < UR, Vrms=(V2 -V1) _,_ ../2, lrms=2пf х С х (V2 -V1) .;- ../2
UR is the rated voltage of the capacitor
■ 1.t*~* Specifications
sl ffl~* Reference Standard GBfТ 7332 {IEC 60384-2)
~1~~:~И Climatic Category 55/105/21
tji~f.ffil.J.ft Rated Temperature 85't
I11=f.ffil.mJвll Operating Temperature Range
-55't-105't
( +85 't to + 105't: decreasing factor 1.25% per 't for UR )
tji~щffi Rated Voltage 250V, 400V/450V, 520V, 630V
щW:&Вв~ Capacitance Range 0.01 0µF ~ 1 0.0µF
щW:ii:flщ~ Capacitance Tolerance ± 5%(J), ± 10%(К), ± 20%(М)
TTO'.lщffi Voltage Proof 1.6UR ( 5s)
tDJ.~iF.liEtЛ Dissipation Factor е.;;; 0.8% ( 20't , 1 kHz )
~gjщ~.ll lnsulation Resistance
;;, 30 ОООМО, CN е.;;; 0.33µF
(20't , 1 00V, 1 min) ;;, 1 О 000s, CN > 0.33µF
ж*Мс)Ф~:fНЖ$ Maximum Pulse Rise Time(dV/dt):
UR(V)
dV/dt (V/µs)
-~~I~ЩffiU~~~ЩffiURШ, *В*ЩI~ Р=7.5 Р=10.О Р=15.О
1:Е~~а{] dV/dt !т~, ~~ dv/dt fti!f:fйm~~*fi'H~
~)!. URIUo 250 80 60 50
lf the working voltage(U) is lower than the rated 400/450 150 120 100
voltage(UR),the capacitor сап Ье worked at а higher
520 200 180 150 dV/dt. ln this case, the maximum allowed dV/dt is
оЫаiп Ьу multiplying the right value with URIU. 630 350 300 200
2016
Р=22.5
30
50
80
100
С22
CL21 Х series
Part number system
■ 18ffl:r~RI~:щi1':
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
~11ш
C22=CL21X
2E=250V 2G=400V 2S=450V
2T=520V 2J=630V
~19~: 103=10x103pF=0.01µF
~шf.lт~
J= ± 5% К=± 10% М= ± 20%
3=7.5mm 4=10.0mm
6=15.0mm 9=22.5mm
~12~15ffl sl~:IJDif□ ~~fl(:/i!Ji
~16~ 1 Bifl ~ :g~~~:/i!Ъ
1 О 11
1 1
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 1 1
Digit 1 to 3
Digit 4 to 5
Digit 6 to 8
Digit9
Digit 10
Digit 11
Series code
C22=CL21X
DC rated voltage
2E=250V 2G=400V 2S=450V
2T=520V 2J=630V
Rated capacitance value
Fог example: 103=1Ох103pF=0.01µF
Capacitance tolerance
Pitch
3=7.5mm 4=10.0mm
6=15.0mm 9=22.5mm
lnternal use
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Digit 16 to 18 lnternal use
■ ТаЫе 1 sl~i.JIII~J:l'E!~ft:ii~ lead form and packaging code
М 12 {!t Digit 12 М 13 {!t Digit 13 М 14 {!t Digit 14 М 15 {!t Digit 15
fti!½ ШВJ! ftЩ ШВJ! itЩ ШВJ! itЩ ШВJ!
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
А ~IM\i"E!~ 2 F=5.0mm 1 *~~&Р А F f..1±~m; a9jJjj",t-~i'IHLz fвJ
ammo-pack 3 F=7.5mm kinked each сар. between two consecutive holes
4 F=10.0mm P3=12.7mm,H=20.0mm (For pitch=7.5mm)
6 F=15.0mm
Е P3=25.4mm;H=20.0mm (For pitch=10.0/15.0mm)
(Detail information refer to pag 18)
F Шtfi.\t!Ш 2 F=5.0mm о B=4.5mm о В а9*Шf.!щ~ ± 0.5mm
lead kinked 3 F=7.5mm (the length В Length tolerance ± 0.5mm
4 F=10.0mm of В)
6 F=15.0mm
у жw ftЩ о sl~*Шf.!iQ~ ±0.5mm
straight lead Code
ШВJ! explanation Length tolerance ± 0.5mm
"У" in the
figure above 45 sl~*Ш4.5mm
lead length 4.5mm
~ 12-15 f:u:ft:ii!¼jJ "СООО" *~~)i:a9sl~*Ш ( 20mm - 30mm)
Digit 12-15 code "СООО" means standard lead length ( 20mm - 30mm )
2016 61
62
С22
CL21X series
■ 9l'~R-t Dimensions ( mm )
1J,Шf.t Miniature version
250Vdc
с,, w н т
р d (µF) max max max
0.22 9.8 7.9 4.0 7.5 0.5
0.27 9.8 8.8 4.1 7.5 0.5
0.33 9.8 9.1 4.5 7.5 0.5
0.47 9.8 11.4 5.0 7.5 0.5
0.56 9.8 12.9 5.1 7.5 0.5
0.68 9.8 13.4 5.6 7.5 0.5
0.82 9.8 13.9 6.1 7.5 0.5
1.00 9.8 14.5 6.7 7.5 0.5
0.33 12.3 7.9 4.1 10.0 0.6
0.47 12.3 9.6 4.2 10.0 0.6
0.56 12.3 9.9 4.7 10.0 0.6
0.68 12.3 10.3 5.1 10.0 0.6
0.82 12.3 10.8 5.5 10.0 0.6
1.00 12.3 11.3 6.1 10.0 0.6
520Vdc
с,, w н т
р d
(µF) max max max
0.033 9.8 7.7 3.9 7.5 0.5
0.047 9.8 8.8 4.1 7.5 0.5
0.068 9.8 9.4 4.8 7.5 0.5
0.10 9.8 10.8 5.8 7.5 0.5
0.15 9.8 11.9 7.0 7.5 0.5
0.068 12.3 8.7 4.0 10.0 0.6
0.10 12.3 9.9 4.5 10.0 0.6
0.15 12.3 10.7 5.3 10.0 0.6
0.22 12.3 13.3 6.0 10.0 0.6
0.33 12.3 14.6 7.3 10.0 0.6
Part number
с,, w н
(µF) max max
c222E224-3S**** +++ 0.047 9.8 6.9
с222Е27 4-3s···· +++ 0.068 9.8 7.8
С222ЕЗЗ4-3S****+++ 0.082 9.8 8.7
C222E474-3S****+++ 0.10 9.8 9.0
C222E564-3S**** +++ 0.12 9.8 9.3
C222E684-3S**** +++ 0.15 9.8 10.8
C222E824-3S**** +++ 0.18 9.8 11.2
С222Е 1 05-3S**** +++ 0.22 9.8 11.8
С222ЕЗЗ4-4S****+++ 0.27 9.8 12.4
С222Е47 4-4S**** +++ 0.10 12.3 8.4
C222E564-4S**** +++ 0.12 12.3 8.7
C222E684-4S****+++ 0.15 12.3 9.0
C222E824-4S****+++ 0.18 12.3 9.4
С222Е105-4S****+++ 0.22 12.3 10.3
0.27 12.3 10.8
0.33 12.3 12.3
Part number
0.47 12.3 13.9
c222T333-3S**** +++
0.68 12.3 16.8
С222Т 473-3S**** +++
0.82 12.3 17.5
C222T683-3S****+++
1.00 12.3 18.4
С222Т104-3S****+++
с222т154-3s···· +++
C222T683-4S**** +++
С222Т104-4S**** +++
С222Т154-4S**** +++
C222T224-4S**** +++
C222T334-4S**** +++
~51: 1. "-" *;f,;?б-ш:~~о "-" =capacitance tolerance code, М= ± 20%,К= ± 10%,J= ± 5%
400Vdc/450Vdc•
т
р d
max
3.7 7.5 0.5
4.0 7.5 0.5
4.0 7.5 0.5
4.4 7.5 0.5
4.7 7.5 0.5
5.1 7.5 0.5
5.5 7.5 0.5
6.0 7.5 0.5
6.6 7.5 0.5
3.8 10.0 0.6
4.0 10.0 0.6
4.4 10.0 0.6
4.7 10.0 0.6
4.9 10.0 0.6
5.4 10.0 0.6
5.4 10.0 0.6
6.6 10.0 0.6
7.4 10.0 0.6
8.2 10.0 0.6
9.1 10.0 0.6
2. "****" *;г,;;,J~:IJ□ If□ 'E!.~R•!J ( !Jil,taЫe 1 ) о "****" =lead form and packaging code ( геfег to tаЫе 1 )
3. "#" ~t!Jj;Ё щff::;kJ450Vdc8i, Jg4~5i:fzJ~:2So
"#" when the rated voltage is 450Vdc,the digit 4~5 is 2S.
2016
Part number
C222G4 73-3S**** +++
C222G683-3S**** +++
C222G823-3S**** +++
C222G104-3S****+++
C222G124-3S**** +++
C222G 154-3S**** +++
C222G 184-3S**** +++
C222G224-3S****+++
c222G27 4-3s···· +++
C222G 1 04-4S**** +++
C222G 124-4S**** +++
C222G 154-4S****+++
C222G 184-4S****+++
C222G224-4S**** +++
C222G27 4-4S**** +++
C222G334-4S****+++
C222S47 4-4S****+++
C222G684-4S**** +++
C222G824-4S**** +++
C222G 105-4S**** +++
С22
CL21 Х series
■ 9l'~R-t Dimensions ( mm )
250Vdc 400Vdc/450Vdc'
Cr, w н т
р d Part number (µF) max max max
Cr, w н т
р d Part number (µF) max max max
0.22 10.0 9.9 4.9 7.5 0.5 С222Е224-30**** +++ 0.047 10.0 7.1 4.0 7.5 0.5 C222G473-30**** +++
0.33 10.0 10.4 5.7 7.5 0.5 С222 Е334-30**** +++ 0.068 10.0 в.о 4.4 7.5 0.5 C222G683-30**** +++
0.47 10.0 11.8 6.3 7.5 0.5 С222 Е4 7 4-30**** +++ 0.10 10.0 9.7 5.1 7.5 0.5 C222G 1 04-30**** +++
0.68 10.0 13.9 6.9 7.5 0.5 С222 Е684-30**** +++ 0.15 10.0 10.6 6.0 7.5 0.5 C222G 154-30**** +++
1.0 10.0 15.3 8.4 7.5 0.5 С222Е105-30****+++ 0.10 12.5 9.1 4.4 10.0 0.6 C222G 104-40**** +++
0.33 12.5 9.0 5.2 10.0 0.6 С222 Е334-40**** +++ 0.15 12.5 9.7 5.1 10.0 0.6 C222G 154-40**** +++
0.47 12.5 10.8 5.4 10.0 0.6 С222Е4 7 4-40**** +++ 0.22 12.5 11.1 5.7 10.0 0.6 C222G224-40**** +++
0.68 12.5 11.7 6.3 10.0 0.6 С222 Е684-40**** +++ 0.33 12.5 13.2 6.2 10.0 0.6 C222G334-40****+++
1.0 12.5 14.4 7.4 10.0 0.6 С222Е105-40****+++ 0.47 12.5 15.4 6.8 10.0 0.6 C222G47 4-40**** +++
1.5 12.5 16.9 8.4 10.0 0.6 С222Е155-40****+++ 0.68 12.5 16.8 8.2 10.0 0.6 C222G684-40**** +++
2.2 12.5 19.7 9.5 10.0 0.6 С222 Е225-40**** +++ 1.0 12.5 19.6 9.4 10.0 0.6 C222G 105-40**** +++
0.47 17.8 9.3 4.7 15.0 0.8 С222 Е4 7 4-60**** +++ 0.22 17.8 10.3 4.9 15.0 0.8 C222G224-60****+++
0.68 17.8 10.0 5.4 15.0 о.в С222 Е684-60**** +++ 0.33 17.8 11.1 5.7 15.0 о.в C222G334-60****+++
1.0 17.8 12.0 6.5 15.0 о.в С222Е105-60****+++ 0.47 17.8 13.1 6.1 15.0 о.в C222G4 7 4-60**** +++
1.5 17.8 14.2 7.2 15.0 о.в С222Е155-60****+++ 0.68 17.8 15.3 6.8 15.0 о.в C222G684-60**** +++
2.2 17.8 16.6 8.0 15.0 0.8 С222 Е225-60**** +++ 1.0 17.8 17.2 8.7 15.0 0.8 C222G105-60****+++
3.3 17.8 19.3 9.2 15.0 о.в С222 Е335-60**** +++ 1.5 17.8 20.1 10.0 15.0 о.в C222G155-60****+++
4.7 17.8 21.2 11.0 15.0 о.в С222Е4 75-60**** +++ 2.2 17.8 22.3 12.2 15.0 о.в C222G225-60**** +++
1.0 25.5 10.9 5.5 22.5 о.в С222Е105-90****+++ 0.47 25.5 11.3 5.9 22.5 о.в C222G4 7 4-90**** +++
1.5 25.5 12.9 5.9 22.5 0.8 С222Е155-90****+++ 0.68 25.5 13.3 6.3 22.5 0.8 C222G684-90**** +++
2.2 25.5 13.9 6.9 22.5 о.в С222Е225-90**** +++ 1.0 25.5 14.4 7.4 22.5 о.в C222G105-90****+++
3.3 25.5 16.4 7.8 22.5 о.в С222Е335-90**** +++ 1.5 25.5 16.9 8.3 22.5 о.в C222G155-90****+++
4.7 25.5 18.8 8.7 22.5 0.8 С222Е4 75-90****+++ 2.2 25.5 19.6 9.5 22.5 0.8 C222G225-90****+++
6.8 25.5 20.6 10.5 22.5 о.в С222Е685-90**** +++ 3.3 25.5 21.8 11.7 22.5 0.8 C222G335-90****+++
10.0 25.5 23.0 12.9 22.5 о.в С222Е106-90****+++
~51: 1. "-" *;f,;?б-ш:~~о "-" =capacitance tolerance code, М= ± 20%,К= ± 10%,J= ± 5%
2. "****" *;г,;;,J~:IJ□ If□ 'E!.~R•!J ( !Jil,taЫe 1 ) о "****" =lead form and packaging code ( геfег to tаЫе 1 )
3. "#" ~t!Jj;Ё щff::;kJ450Vdc8i, Jg4-5i:fzJ~:2So
"#" when the rated voltage is 450Vdc,the digit 4-5 is 2S.
2016 63
С22
CL21X series
■ 9l'~R-t Dimensions ( mm )
520Vdc 630Vdc
Cr, w н т
р d Part number
(µF) max max max
Cr, w н т
р d Part number
(µF) max max max
0.022 9.8 7.5 4.0 7.5 0.5 С222Т223-30**** +++ 0.010 9.8 7.6 4.1 7.5 0.5 C222J 1 03-30**** +++
0.033 9.8 8.5 4.4 7.5 0.5 С222Т333-30**** +++ 0.015 9.8 7.6 4.1 7.5 0.5 C222J 153-30**** +++
0.047 9.8 9.6 4.7 7.5 0.5 С222Т 4 73-30****+++ 0.022 9.8 8.1 4.6 7.5 0.5 C222J223-30****+++
0.068 9.8 10.4 5.4 7.5 0.5 С222Т683-30**** +++ 0.033 9.8 9.2 5.1 7.5 0.5 C222J333-30****+++
0.068 12.5 9.6 4.7 10.0 0.6 С222Т683-40**** +++ 0.047 9.8 10.5 5.5 7.5 0.5 C222J4 73-30**** +++
0.10 12.5 10.9 5.5 10.0 0.6 С222Т1 04-40**** +++ 0.068 9.8 11.9 6.2 7.5 0.5 C222J683-30**** +++
0.15 12.5 11.9 6.5 10.0 0.6 С222Т1 54-40**** +++ 0.10 9.8 13.1 7.7 7.5 0.5 C222J 104-30**** +++
0.22 12.5 14.1 7.1 10.0 0.6 С222Т224-40****+++ 0.047 12.5 9.6 4.6 10.0 0.6 C222J4 73-40**** +++
0.33 12.5 15.6 8.6 10.0 0.6 С222Т334-40****+++ 0.068 12.5 10.3 5.3 10.0 0.6 C222J683-40**** +++
0.10 17.8 9.4 4.7 15.0 0.8 С222Т104-60****+++ 0.10 12.5 11.2 6.5 10.0 0.6 C222J 1 04-40**** +++
0.15 17.8 10.2 5.5 15.0 0.8 С222Т1 54-60**** +++ 0.15 12.5 13.9 6.9 10.0 0.6 C222J 154-40**** +++
0.22 17.8 11.6 6.1 15.0 0.8 С222Т224-60****+++ 0.22 12.5 15.3 8.3 10.0 0.6 C222J224-40**** +++
0.33 17.8 13.7 6.7 15.0 0.8 С222Т334-60**** +++ 0.10 17.8 10.6 5.1 15.0 0.8 C222J 1 04-60**** +++
0.47 17.8 14.9 7.9 15.0 0.8 С222Т 4 7 4-60**** +++ 0.15 17.8 12.5 5.5 15.0 0.8 C222J 154-60**** +++
0.68 17.8 17.5 8.9 15.0 0.8 С222Т684-60**** +++ 0.22 17.8 13.5 6.5 15.0 0.8 C222J224-60**** +++
1.0 17.8 20.9 10.7 15.0 0.8 С222Т105-60****+++ 0.33 17.8 14.8 7.8 15.0 0.8 C222J334-60****+++
1.5 17.8 23.4 13.2 15.0 0.8 С222Т155-60****+++ 0.47 17.8 16.3 9.2 15.0 0.8 C222J4 7 4-60**** +++
0.33 25.5 12.4 5.4 22.5 0.8 С222Т334-90****+++ 0.68 17.8 19.1 10.4 15.0 0.8 C222J684-60**** +++
0.47 25.5 13.3 6.3 22.5 0.8 С222Т 4 7 4-90**** +++ 1.0 17.8 22.8 12.6 15.0 0.8 C222J105-60****+++
0.68 25.5 15.5 7.0 22.5 0.8 С222Т684-90****+++ 1.5 17.8 25.8 15.6 15.0 0.8 C222J155-60****+++
1.0 25.5 18.5 8.4 22.5 0.8 С222Т1 05-90**** +++ 0.22 25.5 11.2 5.7 22.5 0.8 C222J224-90****+++
1.5 25.5 20.4 10.3 22.5 0.8 С222Т155-90****+++ 0.33 25.5 12.2 6.7 22.5 0.8 C222J334-90****+++
2.2 25.5 22.6 12.5 22.5 0.8 С222Т225-90**** +++ 0.47 25.5 14.3 7.3 22.5 0.8 C222J4 7 4-90****+++
0.68 25.5 15.7 8.7 22.5 0.8 C222J684-90**** +++
1.0 25.5 20.0 9.8 22.5 0.8 C222J105-90****+++
1.5 25.5 22.2 12.1 22.5 0.8 C222J155-90****+++
2.2 25.5 24.9 14.8 22.5 0.8 C222J225-90**** +++
i\t51: 1. "-" *if-;~m:iliii~o "-" =capacitancetolerancecode, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. "****" *;f-;5Jt.\i,;IJПif□ §~f\c1i!J ( J.\l,taЫe 1) о "****" =lead form and packaging code ( referto tаЫе 1)
64 2016